

\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) No.13137/2018 & CM APP No. 50961/2018

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tarun Gulati, Mr.Kishore Kunal
and Ms.Anshul Gupta, Advs.

versus

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for R1.
Mr.Harpreet Singh, Sr. St. Counsel
with Ms.Suhani Mathur, Advs. for
R2-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **05.12.2018**

Re-list on 11th December, 2018.

Registry is directed to correct the cause title in the cause list.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

DECEMBER 05, 2018

neelam