

\$~

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

20, 21 and 32

+

**W.P.(C) 13137/2018**

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Tarun Gulati, Mr Shashi Mathews  
and Mr Vasu Nigam, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for  
UOI.

+

**W.P.(C) 687/2019**

TV TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Tarun Gulati, Mr Shashi Mathews  
and Mr Vasu Nigam, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing  
Counsel for UOI.

+

**W.P.(C) 13498/2018**

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Tarun Gulati, Mr Shashi Mathews  
and Mr Vasu Nigam, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing  
Counsel for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2019**

%

1. List the matters before the Registrar on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 for completion of pleadings.
  
2. List before the Court on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

**S. MURALIDHAR, J.**

**I.S. MEHTA, J.**

**MARCH 18, 2019**  
*rd*