

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13137/2018

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Mr. Shashi Mathews, Mr. Vipin Upadhyay and Mr. Vasu Nigam, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, UOI. Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing counsel with Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

1. Pleadings be completed by the parties before the next date.
2. List on 21.09.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

Pallavi