



\$~11 to 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13137/2018

**SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LIMITED** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney with Mr.  
Deepak Thackur & Ms. Aakansha  
Wadhvani, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for  
R-1.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI.  
Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Raghav  
Bakshi, Mr. Anand Pandey for Mr.  
Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC for R-2  
to 4.

12

+ W.P.(C) 687/2019

**TV TODAY NETWORK LIMITED** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney with Mr.  
Deepak Thackur & Ms. Aakansha  
Wadhvani, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.  
Abhinav Bhardwaj & Mr.  
Manaswini Kondepudi, Advocates  
for UOI.

13

+ W.P.(C) 13498/2018 & CM APPL 36691/2022 (delay 125 days in  
filing of counter affidavit)

**CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION  
OF INDIA** ..... Petitioner



Through: Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Ms. Vanshika Taneja & Mr. Pursoth Kannan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Singh & Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Advocates for UOI.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel with Ms. Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Mr. Gurpreet Singh Gulati, Mr. Vinod Bhati & Mr. Akshay Saxena, Advocates.

14

+ W.P.(C) 1975/2019 & CM APPL 23690/2023 (ad-interim ex parte relief), CM APPL. 23804/2023 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC)  
INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LIMITED & ORS ..... Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for UOI.  
Ms. Samiksha Godiyal & Mr. Nishchaiy Sharma, Advocates

15

+ W.P.(C) 1976/2019  
SEPSET REAL ESTATE, THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MR. RAJENDRAN ..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Through:

..... Respondents  
Mr. Vijay Joshi & Mr. Shubam  
Chaturvedi, Advocates for UOI.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Senior  
Standing Counsel with Ms. Anjali  
Kumar & Mr. Samyak Jain,  
Advocates for respondents.

16

+

W.P.(C) 2135/2019

M/S INDIABULLS PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED  
& ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Through:

..... Respondents  
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for  
R-1.  
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Senior  
Standing Counsel with Ms Monika  
Benjamin for Ms. Nistha Mittal,  
Advocate for R-1 & 2.

17

+

W.P.(C) 6052/2019

M/S CORNING TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE  
LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney with Mr.  
Deepak Thackur & Ms. Aakansha  
Wadhvani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Through:

..... Respondents  
Ms. Monica Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Kushal & Mr. Subhrodeep Saha,  
Advocates for UOI.  
Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Raghav



Bakshi, Mr. Anand Pandey for Mr.  
Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC for R-2  
to 4.

Ms. Samiksha Godiyal & Mr.  
Nishchaiy Sharma, Advocates

18

+ W.P.(C) 6091/2019  
HONDA SIEL POWER PRODUCTS LTD ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney with Mr.  
Deepak Thackur & Ms. Aakansha  
Wadhvani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Monica Arora, CGSC with Mr.  
Kushal & Mr. Subhrodeep Saha,  
Advocates for UOI.

19

+ W.P.(C) 11794/2019 & CM APPL. 48375/2019 (ad-interim ex parte  
relief)  
M/S TATA TELESERVICES LIMITED ..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**  
**15.01.2024**

%

Learned counsel for the parties have inform that Special Leave  
Petition being *SLP (Civil) No. 7780/2021* is still pending and prays for an  
adjournment.



At joint request, list on 13.05.2024.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2024 /sk**